
Resolution 
Establishing the Kitty Hawk Town Council 

Regular Monthly Meeting Dates 
for Calendar Year 2026 

BE IT RESOLVED that the Town Council of Kitty Hawk will meet on the following dates at 6:00 pm at 
the Kitty Hawk Town Hall, 101 Veterans Memorial Drive, Kitty Hawk, NC. In calendar year 2026 there 
will be three regular meeting exceptions. In September when the meeting is held on Tuesday 
following the Labor Day holiday. In March and then November when Town Hall is used by the Dare 
County Board of Elections the day after the Council meeting and those meetings will then begin at 5:00 
PM. 

Monday, January 5, 2026 Monday, July 6, 2026 

Monday, February 2, 2026 Monday, August 3, 2026 

Monday, March 2, 2026 (5:00 PM) Tuesday, September 8, 2026 

Monday April 6, 2026 Monday, October 5, 2026 

Monday, May 4, 2026 Monday, November 2, 2026 (5:00 PM) 

Monday, June 1, 2026 Monday, December 7, 2026 

BE IT ALSO RESOLVED that the Town Council may hold recessed, special, or emergency meetings on 
other dates and times and when properly called and advertised. 

Adopted this 5th day of January 2026. 

~Kw~~\~~ 
Lauren Fox Garrett, Town Clerk ~a~/ · 

-


